March 8, 1971 Ordinance Book 18 - Page 109

ORDINANCE NO. 43-X

AN ORDINANCE CRDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DUELLING AT 4200 Morris Field Drive PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 15, CHAPTER 160 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF MORTH CAROLINA.

whereas, the dwelling located at 4200 Morris Field Drive in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on the 8th Dec., 1970 and <a href="https://example.com/said-example.com/said

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

North Carolina, that the Superintendent of bulling inspection is nevery

ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at

4200 Morris Field Dr. in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the

Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the

General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

Franchist J. Chalestell Jr. City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 8th day of March, 1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 55, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 109.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk March 8, 1971 Ordinance Book 18 - Page 110

ORDINANCE NO. 44-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 117 W. 12th St. PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 15, CHAPTER 160 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at _ 117 W. 12th St. in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on the 12th Aug., 1970 Nov. 19, 1970 ____, NCW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at 117 W. 12th St. in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

Gity Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 8th day of March, 1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 55, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 110.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

ORDINANCE	NO.	45-X

AN ORDINANCE CRDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 2625 Hersphill St.

PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 15, CHAPTER 160 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 2625 Hemphill St. in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on the ____8th Dec., 1970 Dec. 30, 1970 ____, NCW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby Sales of the court of the appropriate and the court of th 2625 Hemphill St. __in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

Hany W. Chrokill ...

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 8th day of March, 1971, the reference having been made in Minute Book 55, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 18, at Page 111.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk